
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4527
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2002
EXTERNALLY AIDED ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS
A. VENKATESH NAIK;RAMSHETH THAKUR;SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the environmental projects being launched or proposed to be launched in the country with foreign assistance including World Bank and Japan, State-wise;

(b) the total amount received from the external agencies for the purpose, project-wise and agency-wise; and

(c) the progress made so far in each of the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a), (b) and (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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